

#### HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE Director Principal HPTI, HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula. GSTIN:06AAATH7060D120 E-mail: dphpti@gmail.com, hptipanchkula@gmail.com



Reminder

Dated: ( .05.2022

# То

- 1. The Chief Engineer/ Admin, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 2. The Chief Engineer/ Admin, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. The Chief Engineer/ Admin, DHBVN, Hisar.
- 4. The CGM/ Admin & PD&C, UHBVN, Panchkula
- 5. The Chief Engineer/ Operation, UHBVN, Rohtak.
- 6. The Chief Accounts Officer, HPCGL, DHBVNL, Panchkula/Hisar.

# Memo No.Ch-43 /HPTI-375/Exam

# Sub:- Result/ Marks Statement of Departmental Accounts Examination for Engineering Officers & Subordinates, Ministerial Establishment and SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO conducted by UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh from 28.10.2021 to 31.10.2021, 26.11.2021 to 30.11.2021 and 17.12.2021 to 21.12.2021 respectively.

It is intimated that the results of Departmental Accounts Examination for Engineering Officers & Subordinates, Ministerial Establishment and SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO conducted by UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh from 28.10.2021 to 31.10.2021, 26.11.2021 to 30.11.2021 and 17.12.2021 to 21.12.2021 respectively have been uploaded on HVPNL website (www.hvpn.org.in) on dated 18.04.2022.

As per Office Order No. 42/HPTI-201 dated 27.02.2017, if any candidate desires to get verification of Answer Sheet he/she must submit his/her application to the office of Director Principal HPTI, Sector-26, Panchkula along with Bank draft of Rs.100/- per paper in favour of "HVPN Power Training Institute" payable at Panchkula and it was also intimated that in case any candidate desires to obtain Photocopy of their marked Answer Books he/she must submit his/her application along with Bank Draft of Rs. 500/- per Answer Book in favour of "HVPN Power Training Institute" payable at Panchkula, to the office of Director Principal, HPTI, Sector-26, Panchkula within **40 days** i.e. up to **27.05.2022**. The verification of Answer Sheets will be restricted to verification of the mistakes in the totalling of the marks and awarding of marks in unevaluated answers only.

# No application would be entertained after 27.05.2022.

This issue with the approval of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.

dmn.Officer-cum-XEN HPTI, Panchkula

CC:

- 1. The Chief Coordinator, UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-I & Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-II, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 3. The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL Panchkula/ Hisar for hosting the same on their website.
- 5. SPS to President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 6. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 7. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 8. SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- 9. The Under Secretary/ GA, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 10. PA to Director Principal, HPTI Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.